Grand Prix Du Canada

;DQE:HE TITLE PARTNER

ULTRA 94 ULTRA94 Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
GT3 CUP CHALLENGE

CANADA b June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec
BY YOKOHAMA

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Race 1 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

Etienne Borgeat 12 1:41.509 96.126 20:16.586
2 13 1:42.052 95.628 21:58.638
Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2017 14 1:41.374 96.250 23:40.012
1 1:41.486 96.126  1:41.486 15 1:41.058 96.561 25:21.070
2  1:40.912 96.685 3:22.398 16  1:40.886 96.685 27:01.956
3 1:40.829 96.747  5:03.227 17 1:40.767 96.809 28:42.723
4 1:40.369 97.182  6:43.596 18 1:40.383 97.182 30:23.106
5 1:40.152 97.430 8:23.748 19 1:40.887 96.685 32:03.993
6 1:39.682 97.865 10:03.430 Michael Fantin
7 1:39.612 97.928 11:43.042 1 4
8  1:39.540 97.990 13:22.582 Engineered Automotive Porsche 991 /2018
9 1:39.720 97.803 15:02.302 1 1:56.137 84.009  1:56.137
10 1:39.465 98.114 16:41.767 2 1:43.384 94.386  3:39.521
11 1:39.483 98.052 18:21.250 3 1:43.786 94.013  5:23.307
12 1:39.359 98.176 20:00.609 4 1:42.986 94.759  7:06.293
13 1:39.344 98.176 21:39.953 5 1:41.995 95.628  8:48.288
14 98.363 23:19.128 6 1:43.382 94.386 10:31.670
15 1:39.418 98.114 24:58.546 7  1:41.604 96.001 12:13.274
16 1:40.204 97.368 26:38.750 8 1:41.659 95.939 13:54.933
17 1:40.421 97.120 28:19.171 9  1:41.762 95.877 15:36.695
18 1:40.327 97.244 29:59.498 10 1:42.003 95.628 17:18.698
19 1:39.925 97.617 31:39.423 11 1:42.036 95.628 19:00.734
. 12 1:42.289 95.380 20:43.023
08 Martin Harvey 13 1:42.069 95.566 22:25.092
'Wingho Racing / Porsche Prestige Porsche 991 /2017 14 1:41.285 96.312 24:06.377
1 1:52.462 86.743  1:52.462 15 96.374  25:47.576
2 1:44.492 93.392  3:36.954 16 1:41.561 96.063 27:29.137
3 1:43.527 94261  5:20.481 17 1:42.116 95.566 29:11.253
4 1:43.973 93.827  7:04.454 18  1:41.615 96.001 30:52.868
5  1.43.598 94.199  8:48.052 19 1:43.528 94.261 32:36.396
6 1:44.762 93.143 10:32.814 Jeff Kingsley
Al 1:43.302 94.448 12:16.116 16
9 1:44.476 93.392 15:43.922 1 1:45.231 92.708 1:45.231
10 1:43.812 93.951 17:27.734 2 1:41.466 96.126  3:26.697
11 1:43.589 94.199 19:11.323 3  1:40.852 96.747  5:07.549
12 1:43.825 93.951 20:55.148 4 1:52.546 86.681 7:00.095
13 1:43.711 94.075 22:38.859 5 1:40.973 96.623  8:41.068
14 1:44.029 93.764 24:22.888 6 97.058 10:21.566
15  1:44.385 93.454 26:07.273 7 1:42.406 95.256 12:03.972
16 1:44.032 93.764 27:51.305 8  1:41.669 95.939 13:45.641
17 1:44.704 93.205 29:36.009 9 1:41.342 96.250 15:26.983
18 1:43.715 94.075 31:19.724 10 1:41.306 96.312 17:08.289
19  1:47.502 90.782 33:07.226 11 1:40.993 96.623 18:49.282
Stefan Rzadzinski 12 1:41.755 95.877 20:31.037
8 13 1:41.334 96.250 22:12.371
DFC Motorsport / Speedstar Motorspol Porsche 991 /2017 14 1:41.489 96.126 23:53.860
1 1:43.983 93.827  1:43.983 15 1:41.077 96.498 25:34.937
2 1:40.953 96.623  3:24.936 16 1:41.233 96.374 27:16.170
3 1:41.611 96.001 5.06.547 17 1:41.825 95.815 28:57.995
4 1:40.446 97.120 6:46.993 18 1:40.981 96.623 30:38.976
5 97.617  8:26.927 19 1:41.631 96.001 32:20.607
6 1:40.512 97.058 10:07.439 Shaun McKaigue
7 1:40.382 97.182 11:47.821 34
8  1:40.201 97.368 13:28.022 Fer-Pal Infrastructure Porsche 991 /2017
9 1:40.061 97.493 15:08.083 1 1:47.930 90.409  1:47.930
10 1:46.077 91.962 16:54.160 2 2:35.119 62.882  4:23.049
11 1:40.917 96.685 18:35.077 3 1:43.757 94.013  6:06.806
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CANADA

BY YOKOHAMA

TITLE PARTNER

NS

Grand Prix Du Canada

Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Race 1 Time Cards

Il Personal Best Il Session Best

B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed
4 1:42.793 94.883  7:49.599 6 97.679 10:07.893
5 1:42.008 95.628 9:31.607 7 1:40.326 97.244 11:48.219
6 1:42.921 94.821 11:14.528 8 1:40.425 97.120 13:28.644
7  1:42.263 95.380 12:56.791 9 1:39.936 97.617 15:08.580
8 1:43.134 94.572 14:39.925 10 1:47.976 90.347 16:56.556
9 1:44.086 93.702 16:24.011 11 1:41.598 96.001 18:38.154

10 1:42.972 94.759 18:06.983 12 1:40.930 96.685 20:19.084
11 1:42.672 95.007 19:49.655 13 1:58.155P 82.580 22:17.239
12 1:44.198 93.640 21:33.853 14 1:42.579 95.131 23:59.818
13  1:42.014 95.628 23:15.867 15 1:40.657 96.933 25:40.475
14 1:42.822 94.883 24:58.689 16  1:40.649 96.933 27:21.124
15 1:43.761 94.013 26:42.450 17  1:39.912 97.617 29:01.036
16 1:42.640 95.069 28:25.090 18 1:40.774 96.809 30:41.810
17  1:43.801 94.013 30:08.891 19  1:40.512 97.058 32:22.322
18 : 95.691 31:50.827 78 Roman De Angelis
35 Michael Di Meo Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017
POLICARO MOTORSPORT / SportsCal Porsche 991 /2018 1 1:.40.081 97.493  1:40.081
1 1:46.752 91.403  1:46.752 2 1:39.227 98.300  3:19.308
2 1:41.940 95.691  3:28.692 3 1:38.877 98.673  4:58.185
3 1:41.537 96.063  5:10.229 4 1:39.35 98.425  6:37.320
4 1:40.783 96.809  6:51.012 5 1:39.177 98.363  8:16.497
5 1:40.763 96.809  8:31.775 6 1:38.803 98.735  9:55.300
6 1:41.698 95.939 10:13.473 7 1:39.068 98.487 11:34.368
7  1:41.471 96.126 11:54.944 8 1:38.925 98.611 13:13.293
8 1:41.192 96.436 13:36.136 9 1:39.032 98.487 14:52.325
9 96.871 15:16.846 10 1:39.009 98.549 16:31.334
10 1:41.662 95.939 16:58.508 11 1:38.623 98.922 18:09.957
11 5:39.112P 28.769 22:37.620 12 1:39.543 97.990 19:49.500
. 13  1:38.675 98.860 21:28.175
76 Michel Bonnet 14 1:38.811 98.735 23:06.986
Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2014 15 1:38.572 98.984 24:45.558
1 1:55.126 84.755 1:55.126 16 1:39.329 98.238 26:24.887
2 1:47.878 90.409  3:43.004 17 98.984 28:03.451
3 1.48.388 90.036  5:31.392 18 1:38.663 98.860 29:42.114
4 1:48.308 90.098  7:19.700 19 1:38.811 98.735 31:20.925
5 1:47.852 90.471  9:07.552 James Walker
6 1:47.967 90.347 10:55.519 83
7 1:48.327 90.036 12:43.846 Tullman Walker Racing Porsche 991 /2017
8 1:48.929 89.539 14:32.775 1  1:53.541 85.935 1:53.541
9 1:47.313 90.906 16:20.088 2 1:45.691 92.335  3:39.232
10 1:47.467 90.782 18:07.555 3 1:46.659 91.465 5:25.891
11 1:49.592 89.042 19:57.147 4  1:45.864 92.149 7:11.755
12 1:49.472 89.104 21:46.619 5 1:46.114 91.962 8:57.869
13 1:46.735 91.403 23:33.354 6 1:45.946 92.087 10:43.815
14 1:50.432 88.358 25:23.786 7 1:45.043 92.894 12:28.858
15 1:47.478 90.782 27:11.264 8 1:45.676 92.335 14:14.534
16 1:47.041 91.155 28:58.305 9  1:46.129 91.900 16:00.663
17 1:46.604 91.527 30:44.909 10 1:45.044 92.894 17:45.707
18 91.776 32:31.245 11 1:44.446 93.392 19:30.153
. 12 1:45.690 92.335 21:15.843
17 Patrick Dussault 13 1:43.917 93.889 22:59.760
Lauzon Autosport Porsche 991 /2017 14 93.951 24:43.598
1 1:44.111 93.702  1:44.111 15  1:47.071 91.092 26:30.669
2 1:41.901 95.753 3:26.012 16 1:44.298 93.516 28:14.967
3 1:41.063 96.561 5:07.075 17  1:44.525 93.329 29:59.492
4 1:40.624 96.933  6:47.699 18 1:45.564 92.397 31:45.056
5 1:40.316 97.244 8:28.015
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N — Grand Prix Du Canada

ULTRA 94 ULTRA94 Circuit Gilles Villeneuve / 2.71 miles
CARADA CTALLENGE b June 8 - 10, 2018 / Montreal, Quebec
BY YOKOHAMA

Ultra 94 Porsche GT3 Cup Challenae Canada by Yokohama
Race 1 Time Cards

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane

Lap Time  Sector1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector2 Sector3 Mph Elapsed

96 Remo Ruscitti

OpenRoad Racing Porsche 991 /2017

1 1:44.410 93.454 1:44.410
2 141117 96.498  3:25.527
3 1:40.047 97.493  5:05.574
4 1:39.615 97.928  6:45.189
5 1:39.250 98.300  8:24.439
6 1:39.395 98.176 10:03.834
7 1:39.771 97.803 11:43.605
8 1:39.416 98.114 13:23.021
9 1:39.589 97.990 15:02.610
10 1:39.601 97.928 16:42.211
11 1:39.925 97.617 18:22.136
12 1:39.442 98.114 20:01.578
13 98.611 21:40.530
14 1:39.179 98.363 23:19.709
15  1:39.312 98.238 24:59.021
16 1:42.111 95.566 26:41.132
17 1:39.672 97.865 28:20.804
18 1:39.242 98.300 30:00.046
19 1:39.813 97.741 31:39.859

98 Zacharie Robichon

Mark Motors Racing Porsche 991 /2017

1 1:41.000 96.623  1:41.000
2 1:39.876 97.679  3:20.876
3 1:39.524 98.052  5:00.400
4 1:39.186 98.363  6:39.586
5 1:39.060 98.487  8:18.646
6 1:39.241 98.300  9:57.887
7 1:38.844 98.673 11:36.731
Y 1:38.420 99.108 13:15.151
9 1:38.624 98.922 14:53.775
10 1:38.992 98.549 16:32.767
11 1:39.324 98.238 18:12.091
12 1:38.636 98.922 19:50.727
13 1:39.275 98.300 21:30.002
14 1:38.604 98.922 23:08.606
15 1:38.784 98.735 24:47.390
16 1:38.974 98.549 26:26.364
17 1:38.779 98.735 28:05.143
18  1:38.796 98.735 29:43.939
19 1:38.528 99.046 31:22.467
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